The impact of the prior year adjustments to the consolidated financial statements of the Group are set forth

below.

31 December

2023

1 January

2023

HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of financial position:

Decrease in goodwill (127,381) (111,430)

Decrease in intangible assets (242,133) (208,746)

Decrease in deferred tax liabilities 58,237 49,524

Decrease in non-controlling interests 90,110 78,019

Net decrease in equity attributable to parent 221,167 192,633

Year ended

31 December

2023

HK$’000

Consolidated statement of other comprehensive income:

Decrease in other comprehensive loss that will be reclassified to profit or loss

in subsequent periods 40,625

The following tables disclose the adjustment that have been made by the directors of the Group to each of the

line items in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2023, and

the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2023 and 1 January 2023.

Year ended 31 December 2023

As previously

reported

Prior year

adjustment Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Other comprehensive loss that may be reclassified

to profit or loss in subsequent periods:

Exchange differences on translation of

foreign operations (118,318) (40,625) (158,943)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR

THE YEAR, NET OF TAX (95,390) (40,625) (136,015)

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent (65,347) (28,535) (93,882)

Non-controlling interests (14,430) (12,090) (26,520)

Comba Telecom Systems Holdings Limited   ANNUAL REPORT 2024104

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2024

2.2	PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT AND ADJUSTMENT TO THE OPENING
BALANCES OF A SUBSIDIARY GROUP OPERATING IN A HYPERINFLATORY
COUNTRY (continued)

31 December 2023

As previously

reported

Prior year

adjustment Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Goodwill 232,909 (127,381) 105,528

Intangible assets 713,956 (242,133) 471,823

Total non-current assets 2,578,197 (369,514) 2,208,683

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liabilities 164,986 (58,237) 106,749

Total non-current liabilities 315,650 (58,237) 257,413

EQUITY

Reserves 3,327,772 (221,167) 3,106,605

Non-controlling interests 244,836 (90,110) 154,726

Total equity 3,826,366 (311,277) 3,515,089

1 January 2023

As previously

reported

Prior year

adjustment Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Goodwill 242,773 (111,430) 131,343

Intangible assets 726,145 (208,746) 517,399

Total non-current assets 2,958,767 (320,176) 2,638,591

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liabilities 167,154 (49,524) 117,630

Total non-current liabilities 1,094,243 (49,524) 1,044,719

EQUITY

Reserves 3,473,103 (192,633) 3,280,470

Non-controlling interests 236,421 (78,019) 158,402

Total equity 3,964,726 (270,652) 3,694,074

ANNUAL REPORT 2024   Comba Telecom Systems Holdings Limited 105

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2024

2.3	CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND DISCLOSURES
The Group has adopted the following revised HKFRSs for the first time for the current year’s financial
statements.

The nature and the impact of the new and revised HKFRSs that are applicable to the Group are described
below:

Amendments to HKFRS 16 Lease Liability in a Sale and Leaseback
Amendments to HKAS 1 Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current (the “2020

Amendments”)
Amendments to HKAS 1 Non-current Liabilities with Covenants (the “2022 Amendments”)